502784007 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
TETSUO ASADA	12/05/2011		
SATORU NAKAKITA	12/02/2011		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	ate/Country: JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14262396				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: THE WARNER

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2689
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2085con_2689#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032761 FRAME: 0747

502784007

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuo AS	SADA		(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Satoru NA	\KAKITA		(6)	***************************************	·			
	٠,	(3)				(7)				
		(4)				(8)				
			In consi	ideration of the	e sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and			nsiderations paid to ransfer and set over	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	R KOGYO K.	ABUSHIKI	KAISHA				
(10)	ineart Address	(10)	15-I Naesi	iro-cho, Miz	uho-ku, Nag	goya-shi, Aichi-ker	, 467-8561 J	l Japan		
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE R	ECORDING	DEVICE					
	of Invention such as Title, Case	3							CANTONIA ARBITRATIVA ALIANA THE ENGLISH AND AND ARE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney D	ocket No.	·	076376.2085				
			for which the	undersigned	has (have) e	xecuted an applicati	on for patent i	n the United Sta	ites of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Dec.	2, 20 <i>l</i>	1	Dec. 5,	2011	MANAGAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Nu	mber ber 21, 2011	13/238,834				
any app Assigne claims of reexami States r right to herewith	6) The undersigned hay be necessary or d	le Assild agreed on or divided in object of agreed agreed depth agreed depth agreed depth agreed of the agreed of	gnees may de e(s) to executivision thereof, otaining evidere(s) to executional Conventione(s) to perfored States pate by authorize(s) n(s) to the saiderein assignerely grant(s) to the saiderely grant(s) the	em necessary e all papers ne or any patent nce and going e all papers as n for Protection m all affirmat of the Assig and request(s d Assignee, as d, and that he e firm of BAKE	ecessary in a correlssue apforward with and document of Industria ve acts white gnee. In the Comment of the Co	connection with any oplication based the such interference, is and perform any il Property or similar th may be necessal issioner of Patents. The entire interest, ave) not executed,	Interference reon, for the last which ma agreements. In the last to obtain, to issue any a and hereby coand will not essert on this a	which may be divention, and to say be necessary maintain or core and all Letters Provenants that he execute, any agressignment any to	declared concerning of cooperate with the rain connection with infirm by reissue or atents of the United has (they have) full reements in conflict further identification	
	In witness whereof	exec	uted by the u	ndersigned c	n the date(s	s) opposite the unc	dersigned na	me(s).		
Date	e <u>Dec.</u> s	<u>-</u>	2011	Name o	of Inventor	Tetsuo ASADA	- Aea	eda	(SEAL)	
Date	· Dec. 2	; 2	2011	Name o	of Inventor	Tetsuo ASADA Satoru Satoru NAKAKITA	Nako	uhita	(SEAL)	
Date										
Date	e			Name o	of Inventor	AP 3A 3F AA 3F AA 4F			(SEAL)	
Date	e			Name o	of Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date	e			Name c	of Inventor				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 032761 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 04/25/2014